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ASSISTANCE FOR RESTRUCTURING OF INDUSTRIAL UNITS


2340. MAJ GEN BC KHANDURI AVSM (RETD):

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

   वाणिज्‍य‍वव ‍द्यग ‍ं ्री
(a) whether the Government has taken any steps or provided assistance to facilitate rehabilitation and restructuring of industrial Units shut down in Uttarakhand;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons for the same?


ANSWER


वाणिज्‍य‍वव ‍द्यग ‍ााज्‍यं ्री‍स्‍‍वतं ्‍्रभााा(स्रींतंरी‍िरंमलाा‍ीरीतंाांि(‍

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a) & (b): No proposal is under consideration to provide assistance for rehabilitation and restructuring of Industrial Units shut down in Uttarakhand.


(c): The State Government is primarily responsible for industrial development in the State. The Union Government supplements their efforts through various schemes launched by it with a view to promote industrialization in industrially backward areas of the country.
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